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Item 10 of the provisional agenda 
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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1980 

Memorandum by the Director General 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft of a resolu­
tion whereby the Conference could, in accordance with Article XIV. D of the Statute, set the 
scale of assessment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1980. 
The scale annexed to the resolution has been prepared in accordance with the principles and 
supplementary principles which the Conference established in 1959, 1976 and 1977 [1]. The 
scale is based on the Agency's membership as of 31 August 1979. 

2. In respect of the scale annexed to the resolution and in accordance with the supplemen­
tary principles established by the Conference in 1976 [21, the Director General has drawn 
up a list of Members meeting the criteria laid down therein for partial relief in respect of 
their assessment for the safeguards component of the Regular Budget. This list comprises 
77 Members, the same as in the previous year, and is set forth in Table 2 of the Appendix. 

3. It will be noted that the resolution would also provide for approval by the General 
Conference of the base rate of assessment for each Member. This has been derived from 
the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to its Regu­
lar Budget for 1979, adjusted in accordance with established procedures to compensate for 
differences in membership between the Agency and the United Nations. 

4. The computations that were made in order to establish both the individual base rates 
and the resulting scale of assessment are reproduced for the information of the Conference 
in the Appendix. 

[1] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XX)/RES/341 and GC(XXI)/RES/351 respectively. 

[2] By Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341, sub-paragraph 3(b). 
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Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1980 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of 
Members' contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget [*], 

1. Decides that the individual base rates and the resulting scale of assessment of 
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for 1980 shall be as set forth in 
the Annex hereto. 

2. Determines, pursuant to Financial Regulation 6. 08 [**], that in the event of a State 
becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1979 or in 1980 it shall be 
assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in accordance 
with Financial Regulation 7. 03 [#**]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget, 
in accordance with the principles the Conference has established for that 
purpose. 

[*] By Resolutions GC(III)/RES/50, GC(XX)/RES/341 and GC(XXI)/RES/351. 

[**] INFCIRC/8/Rev. 1. 

[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev. 1/Mod. 1. 
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A N N E X 

Base rate of Scale of Base rate of Scale of 
Member assessment assessment Member assessment assessment 

% % % % 
(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
C zechoslovakia 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.01 
0.01 
0.11 
0.90 
1.65 

0.68 
0.04 
1.15 
0.01 
1.11 

0.15 
0.01 
0.44 
3.25 
0.10 

0.12 
0.02 
0.12 
0.01 
0.90 

0.01 
0.05 
0.68 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.47 
6.22 

0.01 
1.42 
8.23 
0.02 
0.37 

0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.35 
0.02 

0.73 
0.15 
0.43 
0.09 
0.16 

0.25 
3.61 
0.02 
0.02 
9.23 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.16 
0.03 

0.00819 
0.00819 
0.08222 
0.68263 
1.70525 

0.70277 
0.03333 
1.18851 
0.00819 
0.82929 

0.11409 
0.00857 
0.45473 
3.35883 
0.07848 

0.09369 
0.01531 
0.09079 
0.00819 
0.93014 

0.00819 
0.03900 
0.70277 
0.01531 
0.01531 

0.06991 
0.00819 
0.00819 
0.48574 
6.42829 

0.00819 
1.46755 
8.50560 
0.01618 
0,27949 

0.01569 
0.00819 
0.01033 
0.28976 
0.02067 

0. 57993 
0.11651 
0.33126 
0.06652 
0.16536 

0.25837 
3.73089 
0.01531 
0.01557 
9.53908 

0.00819 
0.00819 
0.10503 
0.16536 
0.02282 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Cameroon 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 
Uruguay 

Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.01 
0.17 
0.01 
0.04 
0.01 

0.10 
0.01 
0.01 
0.84 
0.01 

0.01 
0.05 
1.52 
0.28 
0.01 

0.01 
0.14 
0.48 
0.07 
0.02 

0.01 
0.06 
0.11 
1.48 
0.20 

0.02 
0.26 
0.25 
0.01 
0.01 

0.09 
0.45 
1.63 
0.02 
0.01 

1.32 
1.03. 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

0.32 
0.01 
1.63 

12.39 
0.07 

4.83 
0.01 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 

0.42 
0.03 
0.42 
0.02 
0.02 

100.00 

0.00819 
0.17569 
0.01033 
0.04134 
0.00819 

0.07461 
0.00819 
0.00819 
0.64134 
0.01033 

0.00819 
0.03851 
1.57090 
0.28937 
0.00819 

0.00819 
0.10455 
0.49607 
0.05711 
0.01531 

0.00819 
0.04612 
0.08754 
1.21007 
0.15019 

0.02067 
0.20018 
0.18096 
0.00819 
0.00819 

0.06604 
0.34567 
1.21030 
0.01569 
0.00845 

1.36420 
1.06449 
0.01531 
0.08367 
0.01531 

0.24243 
0.00819 
1.68458 

12.80490 
0.07234 

4.99174 
0.00819 
0.00819 

25.83717 
0.03139 

0.31511 
0.02427 
0.31607 
0.01557 
0.01531 

100.00000 
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A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1980 

The computation of the individual base rates and the resulting scale 
of assessment 

1. The first step in computing the individual base rates and the resulting scale of a s sess ­
ment of Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1980 is to 
divide the total amount to be assessed into a "non-safeguards" component and a "safeguards" 
component [1]. The total assessment proposed is $70 933 000 [2], of which the non-
safeguards and safeguards components are $50 521 000 and $20 412 000 respectively. The 
latter component consists of the appropriation specifically proposed for safeguards 
($19 396 000), plus $1 106 000 representing a pro rata share of the proposed appropriation 
for the adjustment of programme cost estimates [3], less income of $90 000 which it is 
estimated will be received from non-member States during the year 1980. 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of the Agency [4] 
based on the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its Members to 
its budget for the years 1978-79 [5]. This is done in Table 1 below, the coefficient 
1. 068201 used in column (4) being the same as that used in the preceding year. Accordingly, 
with no change in the membership of the Agency, the base rates of assessment for all 
110 Member States are the same for 1980 as they were for 1979. 

[1] See Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341, para. 1. 

[2] See document GC(XXIII)/612, Annex VII, draft resolution A. 

[3] Ibid. , para. 1, Sections 5 and 10 respectively. The amount of $1 106 000 
was arrived at by assuming that the funds to be appropriated under Section 10 
will be proportionately distributed among Sections 1-9. 

[4] See Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341, para. 2. 

[5] Set forth in General Assembly Resolution 32/39. 
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Table 1 
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United Nations 
Member percentage 

assessment for 
1978-79^' 

(1) (2) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany. Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.01 
0.01 
0.10 
0.84 
1.54 

0.64 
0.04 
1.08 
0.01 
1.04 

0.14 
0.01 
0.41 
3.04 
0.09 

0.11 
0.02 
0.11 
0.01 
0.84 

0.01 

0.64 
0.02 
0.02 

0.08 
0.01 
0.01 
0.44 
5.82 

0.01 
1.33 
7.70 
0.02 
0.35 

0.02 
0.01 

0.33 
0.02 

0.68 
0.14 
0.40 
0.08 
0.15 

0.23 
3.38 
0.02 
0.02 
8.64 

0.01 
0.01 

0.15 
0.03 

0.05 

0.01 

0.13 

0.01 
0. 01 
0.11 
0.90 
1.65 

0.68 
0. 04 
1.15 
0.01 
1.11 

0. 15 
0.01 
0.44 
3.25 
0.10 

0.12 
0.02 
0.12 
0.01 
0.90 

0.01 
0.05 
0.68 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.47 
6.22 

0.01 
1.42 
8.23 
0.02 
0.37 

0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.35 
0.02 

0.73 
0.15 
0.43 
0.09 
0.16 

0.25 
3.61 
0.02 
0.02 
9.23 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.16 
0.03 

United Nations . . . , „ ^ Agency base rate of rates of assessment b J ,„. 
f o r 1 9 7 9 assessment: (2) or 

e a » »» u (3) multiplied by 
of States Members ' r.. . / 

A L x . * the coefficient 
of he Agency but not of 1.068201*/ 

the United Nations 
(3) (4) 
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Member 

(1) 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessment for 
1978-79*/ 

(2) 

United Nations 
rates of assessment 

for 1979 
of States Members 

of the Agency but not of 
the United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base rate of 
assessment: (2) or 
(3) multiplied by 

the coefficient 
1.068201^/ 

(4) 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

0.01 
0.16 

0.04 
0.01 

0.01 

0.01 
0.17 
0.01 
0.04 
0.01 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Monaco 

0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.79 

0.01 

0.10 
0.01 
0.01 
0.84 
0.01 

Mongolia 
Morocco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 

0.01 
0.05 
1.42 
0.26 
0.01 

0.01 
0.05 
1.52 
0.28 
0.01 

Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 

0.01 
0.13 
0.45 
0.07 
0.02 

0.01 
0.14 
0.48 
0.07 
0.02 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

0.01 
0.06 
0.10 
1.39 
0.19 

0.01 
0.06 
0.11 
1.48 
0.20 

Qatar 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

0.02 
0.24 
0.23 
0.01 
0.01 

0.02 
0.26 
0.25 
0.01 
0.01 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 

0.08 
0.42 
1.53 
0.02 
0.01 

0.09 
0.45 
1.63 
0.02 
0.01 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

1.24 

0.02 
0.10 
0.02 

0.96 
1.32 
1.03 
0.02 
0.11 
0.02 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

0.30 
0.01 
1.53 

11.60 
0.07 

0.32 
0.01 
1.63 

12.39 
0.07 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Cameroon 
United Republic of Tanzania 
United States of America 
Uruguay 

4.52 
0.01 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 

4.83 
0,01 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 

Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.39 

0. 
0. 
0. 

39 
02 
02 

94.03 

0.03 

1.20 

0.42 
0.03 
0.42 
0.02 
0.02 

100.00 

a/ See General Assembly Resolution 32/39, 

b/ In certain cases the coefficient is not applied - see para. 3 below. 
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3. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United Nations percentage 
assessments for Members of the Agency that were also Members of the United Nations 
amount to 94. 03 per cent, and that the United Nations rate of assessment for the other 
Members of the Agency amount to 1. 20 per cent. To the figure of 95. 23 per cent, obtained 
by combining these two percentages, a coefficient is applied to establish the base ra tes of 
assessment for all Member States of the Agency which will give a total of 100. OOper cent. In 
accordance with the principles established by the General Conference [6], however, the 
coefficient is not applied in the case of the Member bearing the United Nations highest 
assessment, nor of the 29 Members each bearing the United Nations lowest assessment. 
This coefficient is therefore calculated as follows: 

United Nations Agency 
percentage base rate of 

assessments assessment 

Total 95.23 100.00 

Less: For the Member bearing the 
highest assessment 25.00 25.00 

For the 29 Members bearing 
the lowest assessment 
(29x0 .01) 0.29 (25.29) 0.29 (25.29) 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 69. 94 74. 71 

74.71 
Coefficient = 1.068201 

69.94 

4, It is now necessary to determine the respective shares of the safeguards expenses to 
be borne by Members on the list drawn up by the Director General for the purpose of 
identifying the Members who receive partial relief in respect of their assessment for the 
safeguards component of the Regular Budget in accordance with the principles established 
by the Conference in 1977 [7], It will be noted that the list is the same as in 1979. The 
dollar amount of safeguards expenses borne by each Member State on the list is the same 
as the corresponding amount assessed in 1977. The results are set forth in Table 2 
below [8], 

[6] See Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[7] The list is drawn up as prescribed in Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341, sub-paragraph 3(b). 

[8] The determination is made in accordance with the provisions in sub-paragraph 3(a) 
of the same resolution. 

- 7 -
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Table 2 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Democratic Kampuchea 

Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Gabon 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

Haiti 
Hungary 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 

Iraq 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Jordan 
Kenya 

Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 

Required share 
of safeguards 

expenses in 1980 
$ 

(2) 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 

3 432 

754 
27 460 

5 148 
1 029 
5 148 

5 835 
754 

3 775 
754 
754 

2 402 
754 
754 

4 119 
754 

754 
754 

1 373 
11 327 

1 029 

754 
28 713 
42 563 

6 865 
17 735 

1 716 
754 
943 
754 
754 

3 77 5 
1 029 

754 
754 

2 402 

Member 

(1) 

Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Mongolia 
Morocco 

Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Pakistan 
Panama 

Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 

Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 

South Africa 
Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
United Republic of Cameroon 

United Republic of Tanzania 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

Required share 
of safeguards 

expenses in 1980 
$ 

(2) 

754 
754 

30 549 
754 

2 059 

754 
754 

3 432 
5 148 

754 

754 

2 402 
6 522 

110 631 
5 492 

10 640 
2 059 

754 
754 

1 373 

17 849 
35 011 

1 029 
943 
754 

3 775 
754 

10 297 
754 
754 

754 
2 059 

11 327 
2 059 

12 013 

943 
754 

511 823 

5. It will be noted from the foregoing table that a total of 77 M e m b e r s will be r equ i r ed 
to contr ibute $511 823 (2.50746%) of the total safeguards component of $20 412 000 [9] , 
The remain ing $19 900 177 (97.49254%) will need to be borne by 33 M e m b e r s , the s h a r e of 
each Member being calculated as shown in Table 3 [10], 

[9] P a r a g r a p h 1 above. 

[10] Pu r suan t to the prov is ions in s u b - p a r a g r a p h 3(c) of Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341 . 
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Table 3 

Member 
Base rate of 
assessment 

(2) 

Base rate of assessment 
increased by application 

of the coefficient 
1.116372./ 

% 
(3) 

Required share 
of safeguards 

expenses in 1980 

$ 
(4) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
German Democratic Republic 

Federal Republic of Germany, 
Holy See 
Iceland 
Ireland 
Israel 

Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 

Qatar 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 

United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United States of America 

TOTAL 

1.65 
0.68 
1.15 
0.44 
3.25 

0.90 
0.68 
0.47 
6.22 
1.42 

8.23 
0.01 
0.02 
0.16 
0.25 

3.61 
9.23 
0.16 
0.17 
0.01 

0.04 
0.01 
1.52 
0.28 
0.48 

0.02 
1.32 
1.03 
1.63 

12.39 

0.07 

4.83 
25.00 

1.84201 
0.75913 
1.28383 
0.49120 
3.62820 

1.00473 
0.75913 
0.52469 
6.94382 
1.58525 

9.18772 
0.01116 
0.02233 
0.17862 
0. 27909 

4.03009 
10.30409 
0.17862 
0.18978 
0.01116 

0.04466 
0.01116 
1.69688 
0.31258 
0.53586 

0.02233 
1.47361 
1.14986 
1.81968 
13.83182 

0.07815 

5.39206 
27.90924 

375 991 
154 954 
262 055 
100 264 
740 588 

205 085 
154 954 
107 100 

1 417 373 
323 581 

1 875 397 
2 278 
4 558 

36 460 
56 968 

822 622 
2 103 271 

36 460 
38 738 
2 278 

9 116 
2 278 

346 367 
63 804 

109 380 

4 558 
300 793 
234 709 
371 433 

2 823 351 

15 952 

1 100 627 
5 696 834 

87.33 97.49254 19 900 177 

*/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards component remaining to be financed (97.49254%) by 
the total of the base rate of assessment of the 33 Members listed in the table above (87.33%). 

6. The individual snare of each Member in the safeguard component of the total a s sess ­
ment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member's share of the 
non-safeguards component. This is done by applying each Member's base rate of assess ­
ment to the non-safeguards component ($50 521 000) [11]. The results are set forth in 
Table 4 below, which shows in column (6) the total assessment of each Member State. 
Column (7) shows the resulting scale of assessment for 1980, the percentage assessments 
being expressed to five places of decimals in order to reflect each Member's share of the 
Regular Budget to the required accuracy. 

[11] Pursuant to the provisions in paragraph 2 of Resolution GC(XX)/RES/341, 
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Table 4 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 
Chile 

Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 

Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 

Guatemala 
Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 

India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 

Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

1980 

Non-safeguards component 

Amount 

$ 
(2) 

5 052 
5 052 

55 573 
454 689 
833 597 

343 543 
20 209 

580 992 
5 052 

560 783 

75 782 
5 052 

222 292 
1 641 933 

50 521 

60 625 
10 104 
60 625 

5 052 
454 689 

5 052 
25 261 

343 54 3 
10 104 
10 104 

45 469 
5 052 
5 052 

237 449 
3 142 406 

5 052 
717 398 

4 157 878 
10 104 

186 928 

10 104 
5 052 
5 052 

176 824 
10 104 

368 803 
75 782 

217 240 
45 469 
80 834 

126 303 
1 823 808 

10 104 
10 104 

4 663 088 

5 052 
5 052 

70 729 
80 834 
15 156 

Allocated at base 
rate of assessment 

% 
(3) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.11 
0.90 
1.65 

0.68 
0.04 
1.15 
0.01 
1.11 

0.15 
0.01 
0.44 
3.25 
0.10 

0.12 
0.02 
0.12 
0.01 
0.90 

0.01 
0.05 
0.68 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.01 
0.01 
0.47 
6.22 

0.01 
1.42 
8.23 
0.02 
0.37 

0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.35 
0.02 

0.73 
0.15 
0.43 
0.09 
0. 16 

0.25 
3.61 
0.02 
0.02 
9.23 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.16 
0.03 

Regular Budget assessment 

Safeguards component 

Amount 

$ 
(4) 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 

375 991 

154 954 
3 432 

262 055 
754 

27 460 

5 148 
1 029 

100 264 
740 588 

5 148 

5 835 
754 

3 775 
754 

205 085 

754 

2 402 
154 954 

754 
754 

4 119 
754 
754 

107 100 
1 417 373 

754 
323 581 

1 875 397 
1 373 

11 327 

1 029 
754 

2 278 
28 713 
4 558 

42 563 
6 865 

17 735 
1 716 

36 460 

56 968 
822 622 

754 
943 

2 103 271 

754 
754 

3 775 
36 460 

1 029 

Allocated using , 
approved formula—' 

% 
(5) 

0.00370 
0.00370 
0.01345 
0.14461 
1.84201 

0.75913 
0.01681 
1.28383 
0.00370 
0.13452 

0.02522 
0.00504 
0.49120 
3.62820 
0.02522 

0.02858 
0.00370 
0.01849 
0.00370 
1.00473 

0.00370 
0.01176 
0.75913 
0.00370 
0.00370 

0.02018 
0.00370 
0.00370 
0. 52469 
6.94382 

0.00370 
1.58525 
9.18772 
0.00672 
0.05549 

0.00504 
0.00370 
0,01116 
0.14066 
0.02233 

0.20852 
0.03363 
0.08688 
0.00840 
0.17862 

0.27909 
4.03009 
0.00370 
0.00461 

10.30409 

0.00370 
0.00370 
0.01849 
0.17862 
0.00504 

Assessment 

Amount 

$ 
(6) 

5 806 
5 806 

58 319 
484 208 

1 209 588 

498 497 
23 641 

843 047 
5 806 

588 243 

80 930 
6 081 

322 556 
2 382 521 

55 669 

66 460 
10 858 
64 400 

5 806 
659 774 

5 806 
27 663 

498 497 
10 858 
10 858 

49 588 
5 806 
5 806 

344 549 
4 559 779 

5 806 
1 040 979 
6 033 275 

11 477 
198 255 

11 133 
5 806 
7 330 

205 537 
14 662 

411 366 
82 647 

234 975 
47 185 

117 294 

183 271 
2 646 430 

10 858 
11 047 

6 766 359 

5 806 
5 806 

74 504 
117 294 

16 185 

Scale of 
assessment 

% 
(7) 

0.00819 
0.00819 
0.08222 
0.68263 
1.70525 

0.70277 
0.03333 
1.18851 
0.00819 
0.82929 

0.11409 
0.00857 

" 0.45473 
3.35883 
0.07848 

0.09369 
0.01531 
0.09079 
0.00819 
0.93014 

0,00819 
0.03900 
0.70277 
0.01531 
0.01531 

0.06991 
0.00819 
0,00819 
0.48 574 
6.42829 

0.00819 
1.46755 
8.50560 
0.01618 
0.27949 

0.01569 
0.00819 
0.01033 
0.28976 
0,02067 

0.57993 
0. 11651 
0.33126 
0.06652 
0.16536 

0.25837 
3.73089 
0.01531 
0.01557 
9.53908 

0.00819 
0.00819 
0.10503 
0.16536 
0.02282 
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M e m b e r 

(1) 

L i b e r i a 
L ibyan A r a b J a m a h i r i y a 
L i e c h t e n s t e i n 
L u x e m b o u r g 
M a d a g a s c a r 

M a l a y s i a 
Mal i 
M a u r i t i u s 
M e x i c o 
Monaco 

Mongol ia 
M o r o c c o 
N e t h e r l a n d s 
New Zea l and 
N i c a r a g u a 

N i g e r 
N i g e r i a 
N o r w a y 
P a k i s t a n 
P a n a m a 

P a r a g u a y 
P e r u 
P h i l i p p i n e s 
Po l and 
P o r t u g a l 

Q a t a r 
R o m a n i a 
Saudi A r a b i a 
Senega l 
S i e r r a L e o n e 

S i n g a p o r e 
South A f r i c a 
Spain 
S r i Lanka 
Sudan 

Sweden 
S w i t z e r l a n d 
S y r i a n A r a b Repub l i c 
T h a i l a n d 
T u n i s i a 

T u r k e y 
Uganda 
U k r a i n i a n Soviet S o c i a l i s t Repub l i c 
Union of Sovie t Soc i a l i s t R e p u b l i c s 
United A r a b E m i r a t e s 

United Kingdom 
and N o r t h e r n ] 

Uni ted Repub l i c 
Uni ted Repub l i c 

of G r e a t B r i t a i n 
I re land 
ol C a m e r o o n 
of T a n z a n i a 

Uni ted S t a t e s of A m e r i c a 
Uruguay 

V e n e z u e l a 
Vie t Nam 
Y u g o s l a v i a 
Z a i r e 
Z a m b i a 

T O T A L 

198C 

N o n - s a f e g u a r d s c o m p o n e n t 

Amoun t 

$ 
(2) 

5 052 
85 886 

5 052 
20 209 

5 052 

50 521 
5 052 
5 052 

424 377 
5 052 

5 052 
25 261 

767 919 
141 459 

5 052 

5 052 
70 729 

242 501 
35 365 
10 104 

5 052 
30 313 
55 573 

747 711 
101 042 

10 104 
131 355 
126 303 

5 052 
5 052 

4 5 469 
227 345 
823 492 

10 104 
5 052 

666 877 
520 366 

10 104 
55 573 
10 104 

161 667 
5 052 

823 492 
6 259 552 

35 365 

2 440 164 
5 052 
5 052 

12 630 250 
20 209 

212 188 
15 156 

212 188 
10 104 
10 104 

50 521 000 

A l l o c a t e d at b a s e 
r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t 

% 
(3) 

0 . 0 1 
0 . 1 7 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 4 
0 . 0 1 

0 . 1 0 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 8 4 
0 . 0 1 

0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 5 
1.52 
0 . 2 8 
0 . 0 1 

0 . 0 1 
0 . 1 4 
0 . 4 8 
0 . 0 7 
0 . 0 2 

0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 6 
0 . 1 1 
1.48 
0 . 2 0 

0 . 0 2 
0 . 2 6 
0 . 2 5 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 1 

0 . 0 9 
0 . 4 5 
1 .63 
0 . 0 2 
0 . 0 1 

1.32 
1 .03 
0 . 0 2 
0 . 1 1 
0 . 0 2 

0 . 3 2 
0 . 0 1 
1 .63 

1 2 . 3 9 
0 . 0 7 

4 . 8 3 
0 . 0 1 
0 . 0 1 

25 . 00 
0 . 0 4 

0 . 4 2 
0 . 0 3 
0 . 4 2 
0 . 0 2 
0 . 0 2 

1 0 0 . 0 0 

I R e g u l a r Budget a s s e s s m e n t 

S a f e g u a r d s c o m p o n e n t 

A m o u n t 

$ 
(4) 

754 
38 738 

2 278 
9 116 

754 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
2 278 

754 
2 059 

346 367 
63 804 

754 

754 
3 432 

109 380 
5 148 

754 

754 
2 402 
6 522 

110 631 
5 492 

4 558 
10 640 

2 059 
754 
754 

1 373 
17 849 
35 011 

1 029 
943 

300 793 
234 709 

754 
3 775 

754 

10 297 
754 

371 433 
2 823 351 

15 952 

1 100 627 
754 
754 

5 696 834 
2 059 

11 327 
2 059 

12 013 
943 
754 

20 412 000 

A l l o c a t e d u s i n g , 
a p p r o v e d formula—' 

% 
(5) 

0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 1 8 9 7 8 
0 .01116 
0. 04466 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

0 .01176 
0. 00370 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 .14966 
0 .01116 

0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 1 0 0 8 
1 .69688 
0 . 3 1 2 5 8 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 1 6 8 1 
0 .53586 
0 . 0 2 5 2 2 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 1 1 7 6 
0 . 0 3 1 9 5 
0 . 5 4 1 9 9 
0 . 0 2 6 9 0 

0 . 0 2 2 3 3 
0 . 0 5 2 1 2 
0 . 0 1 0 0 8 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

0 . 0 0 6 7 2 
0 . 0 8 7 4 4 
0 . 1 7 1 5 2 
0 . 0 0 5 0 4 
0 . 0 0 4 6 1 

1 .47361 
1.14986 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 1 8 4 9 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

0 . 0 5 0 4 4 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
1 .81968 

13 .83182 
0 . 0 7 8 1 5 

5. 39206 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

2 7 . 9 0 9 2 4 
0 . 0 1 0 0 8 

0 . 0 5 5 4 9 
0 . 0 1 0 0 8 
0 . 0 5 8 8 5 
0 .00461 
0 . 0 0 3 7 0 

1 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 

A s s e s s m e n t 

A m o u n t 

$ 
(6) 

5 806 
124 624 

7 330 
29 325 

5 806 

52 923 
5 806 
5 806 

454 926 
7 330 

5 806 
27 320 

1 114 286 
205 263 

5 806 

5 806 
74 161 

351 881 
40 513 
10 858 

5 806 
32 715 
62 095 

858 342 
106 534 

14 662 
141 995 
128 362 

5 806 
5 806 

46 842 
245 194 
858 503 

11 133 
5 995 

967 670 
755 075 

10 858 
59 348 
10 858 

171 964 
5 806 

1 194 925 
9 082 903 

51 317 

3 540 791 
5 806 
5 806 

18 327 084 
22 268 

223 515 
17 215 

224 201 
11 047 
10 858 

70 933 000 

S c a l e of 
a s s e s s m e n t 

% 
(7) 

0 .00819 
0. 17569 
0. 01033 
0 .04134 
0 .00819 

0 . 0 7 4 6 1 
0. 00819 
0 .00819 
0 .64134 
0 . 0 1 0 3 3 

0 .00819 
0 . 0 3 8 5 1 
1 .57090 
0 .28937 
0 .00819 

0 . 0 0 8 1 9 
0. 10455 
0 .49607 
0 . 0 5 7 1 1 
0 . 0 1 5 3 1 

0 . 0 0 8 1 9 
0 . 0 4 6 1 2 
0 . 0 8 7 5 4 
1.21007 
0 . 1 5 0 1 9 

0 . 0 2 0 6 7 
0 . 2 0 0 1 8 
0 . 18096 
0 . 0 0 8 1 9 
0 . 0 0 8 1 9 

0 . 0 6 6 0 4 
0. 34567 
1 .21030 
0 . 0 1 5 6 9 
0 . 0 0 8 4 5 

1 .36420 
1 .06449 
0 . 0 1 5 3 1 
0 . 0 8 3 6 7 
0 . 0 1 5 3 1 

0. 24243 
0 . 0 0 8 1 9 
1 ,68458 

1 2 . 8 0 4 9 0 
0 . 0 7 2 3 4 

4 . 9 9 1 7 4 
0 . 0 0 8 1 9 
0 . 0 0 8 1 9 

2 5 . 8 3 7 1 7 
0 .03139 

0 . 3 1 5 1 1 
0 .02427 
0 ,31607 
0 .01557 
0 , 0 1 5 3 1 

1 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 

a / See R e s o l u t i o n G C ( X X ) / R E S / 3 4 1 , p a r a . 3 . 
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